are protected from prepayment as a result of prepayment penalties, yield
maintenance fees or contractual terms which prohibit prepayments during
specified periods. However, for those loans where prepayments are not
currently precluded by contract, declines in interest rates may increase pre-
payment speeds. The base interest rate scenario assumes the one-month
LIBOR rate of 4.39% as of December 31, 2005. Actual results could differ
significantly from those estimated in the table.

Net fair value of financial instruments in the table below does not
include CTL assets (approximately 41% of the Company’s total assets) and
certain forms of corporate finance investments but includes debt associ-
ated with the financing of these CTL assets. Therefore, the table below is
not a meaningful representation of the estimated percentage change in net
fair value of financial instruments with change in interest rates.

The estimated percentage change in net investment income does
include operating lease income from CTL assets and therefore is a more
accurate representation of the impact of changes in interest rates on net
investment income.

Estimated Percentage Change In

Net Fair Value
Net Investment of Financial

Change in Interest Rates Income Instruments

–100 Basis Points 0.91% (2.61)%
–50 Basis Points 0.42% (1.23)%
Base Interest Rate 0.00% 0.00%
+100 Basis Points (0.78)% 2.06%
+200 Basis Points (1.56)% 3.69%

50

sfi 2005

MANAGEMENT’S REPORT ON CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures – The Company
has established and maintains disclosure controls and procedures that are
designed to ensure that information required to be disclosed in the
Company’s Exchange Act reports is recorded, processed, summarized and
reported within the time periods specified in the SEC’s rules and forms,
and that such information is accumulated and communicated to the
Company’s management, including its Chief Executive Officer and Chief
Financial Officer, as appropriate, to allow timely decisions regarding